Q80SV_150W Series
150W 1/4th Brick DC/DC Power Modules
Q80SV_150W series datasheet_09032021                                                            E-mail:DCDC@deltaww.com
P1
Model Name Input Output Eff. @ 100% Load Others
Q80SV05030PRFS
24/48/72/110V
(14.4~170V)
5V 30A 88.3% @110V
Positive on/off,
Threaded mounting hole
No BUS pin
Q80SV12013PRFS 12V 12.5A 90% @110V
Q80SV15010PRFS 15V 10A 89.5%@110V
Q80SV24006PRFS 24V 6.3A 89.3% @110V
Q80SV54003PRFS 54V 2.8A 89.5% @110V
Q80SV12013PRHS
24/48/72/110V
(14.4~170V)
12V 12.5A 90% @110V

Q80SV_150W series datasheet_09032021                                                            E-mail:DCDC@deltaww.com
P6
ELECTRICAL CURVES
Figure 7: Efficiency vs. load current at 25°C.
Figure 8: Power loss vs. load current at 25°C.
Figure 9: Turn-on transient at full load current (100ms/div).
Top Trace: Vout, 5V/div; Bottom Trace: Vin, 50V/div
Figure 10: Turn-on transient at full load current (100ms/div).
Top Trace: Vout, 5V/div; Bottom Trace: ON/OFF, 5V/div
Figure 11: Output voltage response to step-change in load
current (50%-75%-50% of full load; di/dt = 0.1A/µs).
Trace: Vout, 200mV/div; Time: 1ms/div
Figure 12: Output voltage ripple at Vin=72V and full load
Trace: Vout, 100mV/div, 2us/div; Bandwidth: 20 MHz.
2. Q80SV12013 (12V OUTPUT)
Q80SV_150W series datasheet_09032021                                                            E-mail:DCDC@deltaww.com
P7
ELECTRICAL CURVES
Figure 13: Efficiency vs. load current at 25°C.
Figure 14: Power loss vs. load current at 25°C.
Figure 15: Turn-on transient at full load current (100ms/div).
Top Trace: Vout, 5V/div; Bottom Trace: Vin, 50V/div
Figure 16: Turn-on transient at full load current (100ms/div).
Top Trace: Vout, 5V/div; Bottom Trace: ON/OFF, 5V/div
Figure 17: Output voltage response to step-change in load
current (50%-75%-50% of full load; di/dt = 0.1A/µs).
Trace: Vout, 200mV/div; Time: 1ms/div
Figure 18: Output voltage ripple at Vin=72V and full load
Trace: Vout, 100 mV/div, 2us/div; Bandwidth: 20 MHz.
3. Q80SV15010 (15V OUTPUT)
Q80SV_150W series datasheet_09032021                                                            E-mail:DCDC@deltaww.com
P8
ELECTRICAL CURVES
Figure 19: Efficiency vs. load current at 25°C.
Figure 20: Power loss vs. load current at 25°C.
Figure 21: Turn-on transient at full load current (100ms/div).
Top Trace: Vout, 5V/div; Bottom Trace: Vin, 50V/div
Figure 22: Turn-on transient at full load current (100ms/div).
Top Trace: Vout, 5V/div; Bottom Trace: ON/OFF, 5V/div
Figure 23: Output voltage response to step-change in load
current (50%-75%-50% of full load; di/dt = 0.1A/µs).
Trace: Vout, 300mV/div; Time: 1ms/div
Figure 24: Output voltage ripple at Vin=72V and full load
Trace: Vout, 100 mV/div, 2us/div; Bandwidth: 20 MHz.
4. Q80SV24006 (24V OUTPUT)
Q80SV_150W series datasheet_09032021                                                            E-mail:DCDC@deltaww.com
P9
ELECTRICAL CURVES
Figure 25: Efficiency vs. load current at 25°C.
Figure 26: Power loss vs. load current at 25°C.
Figure 27: Turn-on transient at full load current
(100ms/div).
Top Trace: Vout, 10V/div; Bottom Trace: Vin, 50V/div
Figure 28: Turn-on transient at full load current (100ms/div).
Top Trace: Vout, 10V/div; Bottom Trace: ON/OFF, 5V/div
Figure 29: Output voltage response to step-change in load
current (50%-75%-50% of full load; di/dt = 0.1A/µs).
Trace: Vout, 500mV/div; Time: 1ms/div
Figure 30: Output voltage ripple at Vin=72V and full load
Trace: Vout, 100 mV/div, 2us/div; Bandwidth: 20 MHz.
5. Q80SV54003 (54V OUTPUT)
Output current(A)
DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS